8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V ‘S ‘C)NS
@copgig;}o BY 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 6b Fr = DESCRIPTION BATE DU | APVD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION nrT IAT FRONT HOLES ' ~ | DEVELOPMENT l6JaN2008 | RS | MEH
1530030 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | | A | RELERED e RO
1530030-2 A AENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER -
15300306 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530030-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R 173
7-1530030-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I N N I - - |
7-1530030-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL - (358100°5  [DOCUMENTATION PACHAGE | /]
7-1530030-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - , gg
- - - - - - - - - 168
Ceeen -l 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
[ 0791 21212121 21°¢? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA FC1 TERMINAL FC|1 CRIMP SPECS REF R - - . zi
TERMINAL NAME: FCI 2 8mm DCS? FEMALE /.REF 1 [0 [ [ [ | 3180510 [5CR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 EE
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE I - - - - - - - - - 167
WIRE > 08 [ 082 IN] o o ot -2l 21212]°¢? 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 5 |
INSUL | 2.84 [.112 IN] 0 Bl.4-2.1 [.055-.083 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT S S A U . . oocd | fCR’ IR UL UL ”\14 SRR 1 0u
COCATION -] 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS S - T -1 -1 -1- - - 58
3.50-3.88 [ 138-.153IN] = 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T - - T
TERMINAL NONE - FEED - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . @é;b 14,00 [.55] IN] R - - 155
T 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL ITD (/Q,,@,? @ - |2l 2222 2| 1-18023-2 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
(2 B 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
S YET. - - -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-] 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
012889 6001283 - - B N T 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) ] i ) -l -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
- - - - -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
o . S aE ont _ S EEEEEEE 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | | 338660 | RAM |44
size @ B0 & | N e e e W s : : 0
L 00mm- .35 £0.05 [.053 £.002 [N] 0-6 - - ] - - 147
0 T5mm” | 27 =0 05 [ 050 £ 007 INJ C - - | | | | | | 7-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
: a B : : 140
U o0 L0 s BT A e T . N I I A R A 590125- 1 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
’ _ - | | | | | | 469367-4 SHIM |38
- - -] 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
: : B : : 136
_ i T f f 135
-] 1320934-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] ’ -2l 2] 2 |- 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ _ -] |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- i -] 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) . B N | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 21212]°¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
-] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T 9803714 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
- | - | | - | 6590472-2 STRIPPER |27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT 1D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N e e N L B 00072 [WASHER, oFAG LOCK, REG Wé c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I N ) A I e 690472-1  |STRIPPER j 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - | - - | - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 15
- - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
¥ WARNING - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR | |
| - -1 -] 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE T T deeoe T frioAring sic, o T
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS >l 220 0 ] r ] 2-1633703-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SELOW MIN., REQUIRED CRIMP - - - - - - - - - !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE B T e I e : : 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG . - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - 184 | ? ? ? | | | 9-1583690-0 |[CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
S e I - 183 -l 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 20mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE e ; 182 el el e [ [ [ [ 2-1633609-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
S N N : 'go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 79 TT‘S'DMING‘“ONTROLLEDDOCUMENTF'MOE%ECuR? o DWF?_SHEN [6JANZD0Y ET . . Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - T78 — ______ S 26 JANZ009 yco Electronics Harrisburg, P& 17105-3608
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 - 77 o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APT:IJE.)DEM\NG 26 JANZ2O0S [mame FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N Y E - T76 pELC = FropeeT spee HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - RS @‘E 3, ﬁtg i: APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC B
B B B B B B B B . 7 4 ﬁNgtgg +- . See Tqb | o ASIZE‘ CAGE CODRE gWNT 2030030 RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT O O 7 7 9 —
STT-T6|-T2|-T1 -6 | -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T — e T e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D




